LONE STAR TRADITION

City of Hawley Hawley, Texas 79525



Small Town Heart

P.O. Box 649 • 783 Avenue E 325-537-9528 • 325-537-9735 (fax)

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE CITY OF HAWLEY CITY COUNCIL

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAWLEY WILL HAVE A REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY NOVEMBER 9, 2021, AT 7:00 P.M. IN THE CITY HALL BUILDING LOCATED AT 783 AVE E.

- 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
- 2. OPENING PRAYER
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. ROLL CALL
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM OCTOBER 12, 2021
- 6. PRESENTATION OR HEARING FROM THE GENERAL PUBLIC

NEW BUSINESS: DISCUSS AND ACT ON (IF REQUIRED)

- a) Presentation from Brittany Cox concerning ambulance service
- b) Kristin Koenler, release of alley ways, Ordinance No. 04/17
- c) Mo Marquez, Republic City of Hawley Route Supervisor
- d) December 18, 2021, Christmas Parade and Downtown Extravaganza.
- e) Closing Ave E between Uptown Hair Salon and City Hall for the day on December 18, 2021
- f) Using Senior Citizen Building for Santa if weather prevents from having outside event

OLD BUSINESS: DISCUSS AND ACT ON (IF REQUIRED)

- a) Metro Care Proposal
- b) Jacobs and Martin Sewer Project
- c) Counter bid from Hawley ISD

REPORTS: DISCUSS AND ACT ON (IF REQUIRED)

- a) Hawley EDC Report
- b) Administration Report
- c) Municipal Court Report
- d) Police Report
- e) Street Report
- f) Quarterly Report
- g) Pay Bills

CLOSING COMMENTS AND ADJOURN:

CERTIFICATION

THIS MEETING WAS POSTED AT CITY HALL, 783 AVE E, HAWLEY, TEXAS ON NOVEMBER 5, 2021, BY 5:00 P.M. AND WILL REMAIN POSTED FOR 72

CONTINOUS HOURS PRECEDING THE MEETING

PURSUANT TO SECTION 551.071 OF THE TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE,

THE COUNCIL MAY CONVENE INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION(S) FROM TIME TO TIME AS DEEMED NECESSARY DURING THE MEETING FOR ANY POSTED AGENDA ITEM AND MAY RECEIVE ADVICE FROM ITS ATTORNEY AS PERMITTED BY LAW

POSTED BY REGINA THOMPSON
CITY SECRETARY

TIME: